The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself, but may not include all the costs that you pay to your advisor
or distributor. The figures do not take into account your personal tax situation, which may also affect how much you get
back.

Warning: Performance Scenarios are not a reliable guide to future performance.

www.brokersolutions.ie5

3. Investment Return Scenarios
The Bond return is calculated on the Final Valuation Date at the end of the term.

Investors receive the positive absolute return of the Index within the Upper and Lower Barriers at the Final Valuation
Date. The Upper and Lower Barriers are +34% and -34%.

If the Index return is equal to or higher than the Upper Barrier or equal to or Lower than the Lower Barrier at the Final
Valuation Date, investors receive the Rebate Return of 7.5%.

The table below describes how the returns are calculated in example negative, neutral and positive investment return
conditions for investors if €100,000 is invested:

Positive Index
Return Scenarios at
Maturity

Neutral Index
Return Scenario at

Maturity

Negative Index
Return Scenarios at

Maturity

Bond Return to
Investors (%)

Bond Return to
Investors (€)

+20% N/A N/A +20% 120,000.00

+40% N/A N/A Rebate Return:
+7.5% 107,500.00

N/A 0%
(no change) N/A 0% 100,000.00

N/A N/A -15% +15% 115,000.00

N/A N/A -40% Rebate Return:
+7.5% 107,500.00

Warning: These figures are estimates only. They are not a reliable guide to the future performance of your
investment.

Warning: If the Index return is equal to or higher than the Upper Barrier (+34%) or equal to or Lower than the
Lower Barrier (-34%) at the Final Valuation Date, investors receive just the Rebate Return of 7.5%.

4. Warnings

Warning: The value of your investment may go down as well as up.

Warning: Deductions for costs and charges are not made uniformly throughout the life of the product, but are
loaded disproportionately onto the early period. If an investor sells the Bond prior to the end of the 4 year term,